
Spruce Project IDT Forest Points of Contact 

Line Officer: Jerry Krueger/Deputy Forest Supervisor /605-673-9202/Jerome.krueger@usda.gov 

Silviculture Database and Spruce SME: Jeff Underhill 

Forest Silv/605-673-9243/Jeffrey.Underhill@usda,gov 

Forest Natural Resources Staff Officer: Matt Daily/605-673-9213 ; Matthew.daily@usda.gov 

Forest Fuels: Chris Stover; 605-673-9213; christopher.stover@usda.gov 

Engineering (roads) and Recreation: Ralph Adam (Forest Engineer); 605-673-9204; 

ralph.adam@usda.gov 

Public Affairs/External Communications: Scott Jacobson/PIO/605-440-1409; 

scott.j.jacobson@usda.gov 

Tribal Relations Specialist: Tamra Brennan; 605-219-5046; Tamra.brennan@usda.gov 

Forest Wildlife Biologist: TBD 

GIS: Forest GIS Program - Ken Marchand; 605-673-9245; kenneth.marchand@usda.gov 

Forest Environmental Coordinator: Lou Conroy; 605-673-9207; louie.conroy@usda.gov 

Forest Heritage Program: vacant; for now contact Luke Hittner SZ Archeologist; 605605-673-9335; 

Luke.hittner@usda.gov 

Northern Hills Ranger District, Spearfish SD 

District Ranger Steve Kozel; 605-443-3050; Steven.kozel@usda.gov 

Timber Mgmt Staff Ken Hehr; 605-443-3097; Kenneth.hehr@usda.gov 

District Planner; Chris Stores; 605-443-3081 

Mystic Ranger District, Rapid City SD 

District Ranger Jim Gubbels; 605-719-2060; james.r.gubbels@usda.gov 

Timber Mgmt Staff Scott Albrecht; 605-719-2080; scott.albrecht@usda.gov 

District Planer; Jessica Eggers; 605-719-2071; Jessica.eggers@usda.gov 

Hell Canyon Ranger District, Custer SD 

District Ranger Rob Hoelscher; 605-673-9301; rob.hoelscher@usda.gov 

Timber Mgmt Staff; vacant- detailer TBD (for now call Matt Daily Natural Resources Staff) 

District Planner; Wendy Schuyler; 605-673-9361; wendy.schuyler@usda.gov 


